

PUBLIC NOTICE

Release No. 23PN-27

Susan Nadeau External Communications UL Solutions Susan.Nadeau@ul.com

UL Solutions warns of false references made by ENG8

The following is a notification from UL Solutions advising that it did not perform any testing or certification of the ENG8 EnergiCell and any such references are false.

NORTHBROOK, **IL.**, **JANUARY 24**, **2024** – Please be advised that contrary to public statements we have been made aware of, UL Solutions did not perform any testing or certification of the ENG8 EnergiCell. UL Solutions has directed ENG8 to remove from its materials all references to UL and Underwriters Laboratories, including those on its website and other websites, on its LinkedIn profile, in YouTube videos, and in investor documents.

About UL Solutions

A global leader in applied safety science, UL Solutions transforms safety, security and sustainability challenges into opportunities for customers in more than 100 countries. UL Solutions delivers testing, inspection and certification services, together with software products and advisory offerings, that support our customers' product innovation and business growth. The UL Certification Marks serve as a recognized symbol of trust in our customers' products and reflect an unwavering commitment to advancing our safety mission. We help our customers innovate, launch new products and services, navigate global markets and complex supply chains and grow sustainably and responsibly into the future. Our science is your advantage.